FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-03-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRI) 10/30/00

101499849

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Conveying Party	XX Other Release in Security Interest			
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name The First National Bank of	Boston 09132000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Banking Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
Receiving Party				
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Felters Acquisition Corp.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Highway 221 and I -26				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Roebuck	SC 29376			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an			
Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate \$ 40 & document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
10/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000120 1297636 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:48: 40.00 OP	10000157			
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 39 OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TUTIES				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 유도				
Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK 00/27/2000 III 00/27/2000 **REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0465**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-921-2325			
Name	Melissa Lopes - Par	alega1				
Address (line 1)	Paul, Hastongs, Jan	ofsky & Walker LLP				
Address (line 2)	1055 Washington Blv	d.				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06901					
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance o	locument # 4			
Trademark		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B				
Tra	demark Application Numbe	r(s) Regi	stration Number(s)			
L		1277030				
Number of	Properties Enter the Act	hal number of proportion involved	# 1			
Fee Amour): \$ 40.00			
Deposit /	Account	losed XX Deposit Account	J			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:						
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Melisso	Lones	regard someon	10/27/ <i>0</i> 0			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0466

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by Security Agreement in Trademarks which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 1993 at Reel 1075, Frame 15, FELTERS ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON, a National Banking Association predecessor in interest to BankBoston, N.A. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of September 13, 2000.

> Fleet National Bank Formerly Known as BankBoston, N.A., formerly known as The First National Bank of Boston

Name: Title:

Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0467

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Serial No.	Registration Date
FIBERLOC	1297636	73412255	September 25, 1984

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0468